ELIOT I. BERNSTEIN 2753 NW 34TH ST. BOCA RATON, FL 33434 (561)245.8588

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO:	FROM:
Andy Velez-Rivera (USTP)	Eliot Ivan Bernstein
COMPANY:	DATE:
US Department of Justice	4/13/2009
FAX NUMBER:	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
(212) 668-2255	3
PHONE NUMBER:	SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
(212) 510-0500	2009-04-13
RE:	YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
Silicon Graphics, Inc. Bankruptcy	2009-04-13 802b
CHAPTER 11 CASE NOS.	
-v- 09-11700 through 09-11714;	
Jointly Administered Under Lead Case	
Number 09-11701	
☑ URGENT ☐ FOR REVIEW ☐ PLEASE CO	MMENT □ PLEASE REPLY □ PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

Andy ~ In regard to today's committee selection meeting in the above referenced case, please accept the signed Power of Attorney by me on behalf of John T. Chase who will be attending on my behalf. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly. Thanks — Eliot Bernstein.

Eliot I. Bernstein Inventor Iviewit Technologies, Inc. 2753 N.W. 34th St. Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459 (561) 245.8588 (o) (561) 886.7628 (c) (561) 245-8644 (f) iviewit@iviewit.tv www.iviewit.tv

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. SS 2510-2521.

This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message or call (561) 245-8588. If you are the intended recipient but do not wish to receive communications through this medium, please so advise the sender immediately.

Eliot I. Bernstein

From: Eliot I. Bernstein [iviewit@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, April 13, 2009 8:58 AM

To: John Chase (jchase@metlife.com); johntchase@gmail.com; 'Caroline Prochotska Rogers,

Esquire'; 'krhall007@aol.com'; 'Kevin R. Hall'; 'Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.'; Michele M. Mulrooney Esq. - Jackoway Tyerman Wertheimer Austen Mandelbaum & Morris

(MMulrooney@JTWAMM.com); 'Garber, Marc'

Subject: 20090413 POA BK SGI John Chase Limited.pdf - Adobe Acrobat Professional

Attachments: 20090413 POA BK SGI John Chase Limited.pdf

John, attached is a POA for today's meeting and limited by way of this letter to use for your meeting with the Trustee Committee for the SGI, Inc. bankruptcy committee meeting to join any committee necessary to secure my interests. The POA cannot be used for any other documents without express written consent from me, Eliot Bernstein. I appreciate your efforts and again thanks!!! Eliot





Eliot I. Bernstein
Inventor
Iviewit Technologies, Inc.
2753 N.W. 34th St.
Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561) 245.8588 (o)
(561) 886.7628 (c)
(561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv
www.iviewit.tv

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. SS 2510-2521.

This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message or call (561) 245-8588. If you are the intended recipient but do not wish to receive communications through this medium, please so advise the sender immediately.

United States Bankruptcy Court

Southern	District Of New York
In re Silicon Graphics, Inc. et al.	
In re Silicon Graphics, Inc. et al., Debtor	Case No
	Chapter 11
SPECIAI	L POWER OF ATTORNEY
To	of * 7 Madder Lake Circle Commack, NY 11725, and of *
Dated: April 12, 2009	Signed: By Eliot Bernstein Inventor
	Address: 2753 NW 34th St.
	Boca Raton, FL 33434
	dged before me on AP21 13,2009.
[If executed on behalf of a partnership] by, who says	Acknowledged before me, that he [or she] is a member of the partnership named above and is authorized
to execute this power of attorney in its behalf.	
[If executed on behalf of a corporation]	Acknowledged before me on, hat he [or she] is of the corporation
named above and is authorized to execute this pow	ver of attorney in its behalf.
RORY E. BARTEN Notary Public - State of My Commission Expires Jan Commission # DD 632 Bonded Through National N	Florida 23, 2011 [Official character.]

* State mailing address.

United States Bankruptcy Court

:	Southern	District	Of New York
In re Silicon Graphics, I	nc. et al.		
Debtor	 ′		Case No
			Chapter 11
	CDECIAL	DOWED C	OF ATTORNEY
John T. Chass		· · · -	
To John T. Chase		of*_	7 Madder Lake Circle Commack, NY 11725, and
and with full power of subs	titution,] to attend the me that may be lawfully sub	eting of creditor	ne of you, as attorney in fact for the undersigned [if desired: rs of the debtor or any adjournment thereof, and to vote in rs at such meeting or adjourned meeting, and for a trustee or
Dated: April	12, 2009		Signed:
			Eliot Bernstein
			as Inventor
			Address: 2753 NW 34th St.
			Boca Raton, FL 33434
[If executed by a	ı individual] Acknowledg	ged before me on	Aprze 13,2009.
by to execute this power of att	ehalf of a partnership] Accampa, who says the orney in its behalf.	cknowledged befat he [or she] is	fore me, a member of the partnership named above and is authorized
[If executed on b bynamed above and is author	ehalf of a corporation] Additional with the says that ized to execute this power	t he [or she] is	of the corporation
	RORY E. BARTEN Notary Public - State of Fic y Commission Expires Jan 23 Commission # DD 63249	, 2011	Conj E VIII - FORCE (Official character.)
	Commission # DD 63249 onded Through National Notary		[Official character.]

* State mailing address.